
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

LIKE US IN EVERY WAY  
OUR DISGRACE  

April 9, 2017 
 

 

 

 

Welcome                                            

 

Call to Worship / Procession                                                                                          After All (Holy) 

 

Prayer 

 

Confession and Forgiveness   

 

Creed 

 

Communion Greeting and Blessing See communion note on page 2. 

 

Distribution Song How Deep the Father’s Love For Us 

Whom Shall I Fear 

 

Lesson                                                                                                                                 Zechariah 9:9-10, Bible page 953 

Zechariah prophesies Jesus’ triumphal entry into Jerusalem. 

 

Offering  

 

Anthem                               Hosanna!, Lutheran Elementary School Grades K-8 

  

Gospel Video                                                                        Matthew 21:1-11, Bible page 988 

                                                                                                    Jesus comes to Jerusalem as king.   

 

Message                                                                                              Philippians 2:5-11, Bible page 1179

                                      Pastor Jeffrey Bonack 

Prayer / Lord’s Prayer 

 

Blessing 

 

Sending Song                                             One Thing Remains 
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OUR COMMUNION PRACTICE 
 

  

The Lord’s Supper is a fellowship meal. In this meal Jesus expresses his fellowship with us by 

giving us his body and blood for the forgiveness of sins. In this meal we also express our 

fellowship with each other, that is, that we are united in a common confession of faith. 
 

We at St. Paul’s want everyone to enjoy this fellowship meal. However, we cannot ask someone to 

express agreement with us until we give that person an opportunity to discover what we teach. 

That is why we schedule frequent membership classes to provide an overview of our teachings.  

Our membership course, Following the Promise, is held on Tuesday evenings in the Faith Room.  

Please contact Pastor Peter Panitzke at ppanitzke@stpaulmuskego.org to register. 
 

If you are a member of St. Paul’s or a member of a WELS or ELS congregation, we invite you to 

express our common confession by communing with us. You may wish to use the “Personal 

Preparation for Holy Communion” on page 156 of Christian Worship to examine yourself. Please 

register your intent to commune as a member or guest by filling out the Connection Card and 

placing it in the offering plate. 
 

The light colored cups in the center of the individual cup tray contain non-alcoholic wine. Gluten-

free wafers are located in the trays on the Communion rail. If you need a gluten-free wafer, please 

inform an usher as you approach the rail. The first pews in the right center section are reserved 

for those who have difficulty approaching the Communion rail, and we kindly ask those who 

desire to be communed privately to use these pews. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Your Ministerial Staff 

Office (414) 422-0320 

 

Pastor Jeffrey Bonack    Ext. 119 jbonack@stpaulmuskego.org 

 

(414) 422-0501 

 Mr. Seth Fitzsimmons Ext. 118 sfitzsimmons@stpaulmuskego.org (414) 422-0320 

Pastor David Kuehl        Ext. 121 dkuehl@stpaulmuskego.org (262) 679-1393 

Mr. Dan Lippert, BA Ext. 120 dlippert@stpaulmuskego.org 

 

(414) 232-4458 
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Mr. Phil Loescher Ext. 123 ploescher@stpaulmuskego.org        (262) 305-8769 

Dr. Joel Nelson Ext. 145 jnelson@stpaulmusekgo.org 
(414) 422-0320 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pastor Peter Panitzke Ext. 122 ppanitzke@stpaulmuskego.org 

 
(414) 350-1436 

Mrs. Sally Wallner  Ext. 294 swallner@stpaulmuskego.org  
(414) 422-0320 
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